Payments made and benefits granted to the management

(gross)

386,619 248,603 19

As at 31.12.2016, there were no unpaid salaries which were accrued. No severance benefits were paid out in 2016.

The Company incurs no liabilities in case of termination of the contract of service concluded with a member of the

Management Board before the expiry of the term of office.

22.  Segment reporting
The Management Board is responsible for the allocation

of resources and assessment of the results of operating

segments. In 2015 and 2016, the Management Board

monitored the operations of the Company as one

operating segment. The Company’s’ internal reports

prepared for the Management Board are drawn up on the

basis of the same accounting principles and in a form that

has been used in this annual report.

rtabur001
New Stamp

62

23. Error corrections
In 2016, a significant error was discovered in

calculating doubtful receivables for the previous year

in the amount of EUR 3,441,181 (see Note 9). The error

Impact of error correction on the statement of financial position:

Balance sheet line item 31.12.2015
adjusted

Impact of
error

31.12.2015
before
adjustments

Short-term loans, receivables and

prepayments

3,650,936 -350,000 4,000,936

Long-term loans and receivables 485,638 -3,091,181 3,576,819

Retained earnings 14,479,780 -3,441,181 17,920,961

Impact of the error correction on the profit and loss statement:

Profit or loss line item 2015 adjusted Impact of
error

2015 before
adjustments

Operating expenses -16,126,391 -3,441,181 -12,685,210

Profit (loss) before income tax - 2,500,004 -3,441,181 941,177

Profit (loss) for the accounting period -2,516,772 -3,441,181 924,409

Basic and diluted earnings (losses) per share -6.23 2.29

Impact of the error correction on the statement of cash-flows:

Cash flow statement line item 31.12.2015 adjusted Impact of
error

31.12.2015
before
adjustments

Adjustments:

Allowance for doubtful receivables

10,093,780 3,441,181 6,652,599

In this financial statement some essential items are

disclosed in more detail in the statement of comprehensive

income and some non-essential items are reported

summarized and presentation of comparative data

24. Events after the balance sheet date
Pursuant to the Articles of Association  of AM and the

Commercial Code, in February 2017 the Company’s

management proposed to pay shareholders a dividend

complies with the new presentation. In the statement of

financial position the presentation from “Provisions” is

adjusted to “Liabilities and prepayments”.

has been corrected retrospectively and the important